

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4582/2019

Ramavatar @ Lala Chand S/o Late Shri Kalyan Dutt Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra
For State	:	Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

26/02/2020

Learned counsel for the applicant does not press the application.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List on 31.03.2020.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Simple Kumawat /45

सत्यमेव जयते