

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4582/2019

Ramavatar @ Lala Chand S/o Late Shri Kalyan Dutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

28/03/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure factual report of the investigation in the matter arose out of FIR No.173/2019, Police Station Danta Ramgarh, Distt. Sikar, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J