

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4582/2019

Ramavatar @ Lala Chand S/o Late Shri Kalyan Dutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/11/2025

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that during the pendency of the petition, respondent No.2-complainant has expired. He needs time to take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 18.11.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

Jatin /7